ownership, as described in Section 21 hereof.

"Unit Owner" or "Owner" means the Owner of a Condominium Parcel.

ARTICLE 2.

DESCRIPTION OF THE CONDOMINIUM PROPERTY

Section 2.1. General Description of the Condominium Property.  The
Condominium Property consists of one hundred and five (105) residential units (the "Units")
located in twelve (12) buildings (the "Buildings") in Downtown Celebration, Osceola County,
Florida. The Condominium Property also includes (i) the stairways, staircases and elevators and
(ii) the hallways, galleries and corridors located on the same floor as the Units (as shown on